
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

46 

35 

15 

42 

65 

75 

5 

4 

101 

55 

85 

Class 

FC 

FC 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FC 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

FC 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Name 

Douglas Rocco 

Eric Presbrey 

Paul Omichinski 

Joseph Rodomista 

Guil Twiss 

Ron Coldon 

Dennis McCarthy 

John Bertolini 

Andy Cooper 

Andrew Bairley 

Tony Rolfe 

Member_ID 

134246_1 

256909 

353339 

336292 

372064 

246000 

249921 

477061 

537919 

437774 

512204 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:13.156 

1:14.284 

1:14.779 

1:16.589 

1:18.661 

1:19.856 

1:20.201 

1:20.617 

1:23.690 

1:29.703 

1:30.058 

Diff 

1.128 

1.623 

3.433 

5.505 

6.700 

7.045 

7.461 

10.534 

16.547 

16.902 

Sponsor 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Centrical/KK Motorsports 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Jagermeister 

BWS Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/22/2020 12:23:18 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward / Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Midsummer Night's Dream 

Grp 2 - FA-C-E,FE2,FX,CFC,NCF,P1-2,ASR 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 12:07:54 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/22/2020 10:25 AM 

New England Region
Midsummer Night's Dream

Qualifying Results


